## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Aakolk	03/24/2006
Frank Brunswig	03/20/2006
Wolfgang Koch	03/27/2006
Abhay A. Tiple	03/20/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAP AG
Street Address:	Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16
City:	Walldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-69190

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12950740

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (858)314-1501

 Phone:
 (858) 314-1535

 Email:
 ckukkonen@mintz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Carl Kukkonen @ Mintz Levin

Address Line 1: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34874-226C01US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl A. Kukkonen, III

Total Attachments: 2

source=34874\_226C01US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=34874\_226C01US\_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 129507

PATENT REEL: 027108 FRAME: 0340

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 09700.0147-00 SAP Reference No. 2005P00168US

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventor(s) [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

#### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING MOCKUP BUSINESS OBJECTS

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 20, 2005 (U.S. Patent Application No. 11/311,221); and

WHEREAS, SAP AG, a corporation of Germany whose post office address is Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190, walldorf. Germany [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign. transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above-noted provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hands.

Vame:	N

Aichael Aakolk

Address: Baralachstrasse 4 D-69168 Wiesloch

Germany

Signature

Date:

WITNESSED BY,

Printed Name:

Signature:

Date:

Page 1 of 2

FRANK DRUKNSWID

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 09700.0147-00 SAP Reference No. 2005P00168US

Address: Oberer Rainweg 18 D-69118 Heidelberg Germany  Signature:  Date: 10.00.00  Name: Wolfgang Koch Address: Breitenbashetrasse 26 D-69291 Dielheim Germany  Signature:  Signature:  WITNESSED BY, Printed Name: WITNESSED BY, Printed Name: Signature:  Signature: S	
D-69118 Heidelberg Germany  Signature:  Date: Vol. 100 6  Name: Wolfgang Koch Address: Breitenbachetrasee 26 B-69231 Dielheim Germany  Signature: Signatur	
Signature:  Date: Vol. 100 6  Name: Wolfgang Koch Address: Breitenbachetrasee 26 B-09231 Dielheim Germany  Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature:	3 DF
Signature:  Date: 10.03, 100 6  Name: Wolfgang Koch Address: Breitenbachetrasee 26 B-09231 Dielheim Germany  Signature: S	
Name: Wolfgang Koch Address: Breitenbashetrasse 26 B-0921 Dielheim Germany  Signature: S	
Date: 20.03.06  Date: Wolfgang Koch Address: Breitenbachetrasee 26 B-09231 Dielheim Germany  Signature: Signat	
Name: Wolfgang Koch Address: Breitonbachetrasee 26 B-69231 Dielheim Germany  Signature: Signature: Date:  Date:  WITNESSED BY, FLANK NAME:  Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Date:  Date:  WITNESSED BY, FLANK NAME:  Signature: Signat	
Name: Wolfgang Koch Address: Breitonbachetrasee 26 B-09234 Dielheim Germany  Signature:	
Address: Breitenbashetrasee 26 D-69231 Dielheim Germany  Signature: Signature: WITNESSED BY, Printed Name: YRANK BRUM  Signature: Si	
Address: Breitenbashetrasee 26 D-69231 Dielheim Germany  Signature: Signature: WITNESSED BY, Printed Name: YRANK BRUM  Signature: Si	
Signature: Signature: Many Manual	
Signature: Signature: Many Manual	111316
Signature: Make Make Make Make	4 7 M 1 M
Signature:	
Signature:	
Date: 23. 3.2.06 Date: 21.03.200h	
Date: Date: LY, V3 LUJV	
and the control of th	
Name: Abhay A. Tiple	
Address: Freiherr-vom-Stein-Strasse 39, D-69207 Sandhausen WITNESSED BY, 12 AN K BRU	Maril
D-69207 Sandhausen Printed Name: 14.4M IL DIV	MARNIA
Germany	)
<b>V</b> I	I
Gun le flux and	1
Signature: Signature: WAN N AM IN V	
Date: 20/03.06 Date: W. 05. 20%	

**RECORDED: 10/24/2011**